2 | IEC & NEMA Enclosed starters
Description
AF09 – AF750 and AFN00 - AFN4
• Maximum UL/CSA horsepower ratings
• Available with non-reversing, reversing, two speed one winding and two
speed two winding
• Available in non-combination and combination
• Available in UL type 1,3R,12, 4, and 4X stainless steel enclosures

1
IEC & NEMA Enclosed starters |  5
Catalog number explanation
Non-combination starter
AF26 1 S N 1 - 2 H A
Contactor size
AF26	 AF210	 AFN00
AF30	 AF260	 AFN0
AF50	 AF300	 AFN1
AF63	 AF400	 AFN2
AF75	 AF460	 AFN3
AF110	 AF580	 AFN4
AF145	 AF750
AF185
Starter type
1 - Non reversing
2 - Reversing
3 - 2 Speed, 1 winding
4 - 2 Speed, 2 winding
Single phase
S - Single phase (insert only for single phase)
Disconnect type
Blank - Non-combination (starter only)
N - Non-fusible disconnect
Enclosure type
2 - NEMA/UL Type 1, 3R, 4, 12
X - NEMA/UL Type 4X (Stainless steel)
Coil voltage CCT
Coil voltage selection
AC Volts, 40-60 Hz
24 AC 100 - 250 AC 250 - 500 AC
1 2 3
CCT Selection
Control Voltage 200-208 230-240 460-480 575-600
120V AC @ 50/60 Hz A B C D
24V AC @ 50/60 Hz E F G H
Overload selection
See overload relay selection on pages 34 - 37
Option 1
See factory installed modifications on pages 29 & 30
IEC & NEMA Enclosed starters |  7
IEC & NEMA Non-combination
AF26 - AF750; AFN00 - AFN4
Non-reversing, three phase
IEC Non-combination
UL motor
switching
current
Contactor Size
Maximum ratings - UL Listed UL Type 1, 3R, 4, 12 UL Type 4X
Maximum motor horsepower ratings
General Purpose,
Rainproof,
Waterproof, Dusttight
Watertight Corrosion
Resistant
Stainless steel
200/208V 230/240V 460V/480V 575/600V
Catalog
number
Catalog
number
28 AF26 7.5 7.5 15 20 AF2612-2∆ AF261X-2∆
34 AF30 10 10 20 25 AF3012-2∆ AF301X-2∆
54 AF50 15 20 40 50 AF5012-2∆ AF501X-2∆
68 AF63 20 25 50 60 AF6312-2∆ AF631X-2∆
80 AF75 25 30 60 75 AF7512-2∆ AF751X-2∆
110 AF110 30 40 75 100 AF11012-2∆ AF1101X-2∆
130 AF145 40 50 100 125 AF14512-2∆ AF1451X-2∆
156 AF185 50 60 125 150 AF18512-2∆ AF1851X-2∆
192 AF210 60 75 150 200 AF21012-2∆ AF2101X-2∆
248 AF260 75 100 200 250 AF26012-2∆ AF2601X-2∆
302 AF300 100 - 250 300 AF30012-2∆ AF3001X-2∆

Correct sizing of overload relay per motor HP
1-phase 3-phase
Catalog Number Code
Setting
Range (A)
Contactor
Size120V 240V 208V 240V 480V 600V
- - - - - - TF42-0.13 A 0.10-0.13
AFN00
- - - - - - TF42-0.17 B 0.13-0.17
- - - - - - TF42-0.23 C 0.17-0.23
- - - - - - TF42-0.41 D 0.31– 0.41
- - - - - - TF42-0.55 E 0.41-0.55
- - - - - - TF42-0.74 F 0.55-0.74
- - - - - 1/2 TF42-1.0 G 0.74-1.0
- - - - 1/2 3/4 TF42-1.3 H 1.0-1.3
- 1/10 - - 3/4 1 TF42-1.7 J 1.3-1.7
- 1/8 - 1/2 1 - TF42-2.3 K 1.7-2.3
1/10 1/6, 1/4 1/2 - 1 1/2 1 1/2, 2 TF42-3.1 L 2.3-3.1
1/8 1/3 3/4 3/4 2 - TF42-4.2 M 3.1-4.2
 1/6 1/2 1 1 - - TF42-5.7 N 4.2-5.7
1/4 3/4 1 1/2 1 1/2 - - TF42-7.6 P 5.7-7.6
1/3 1 - - - - TF42-10 Q 7.6-10
- - - - - 3 TF42-4.2 M 3.1-4.2
AFN0
- - - - 3 TF42-5.7 N 4.2-5.7
- - 2 2 5 5 TF42-7.6 P 5.7-7.6
1/2 1 1/2 - 3 - - TF42-10 Q 7.6-10
- 2 3 - - - TF42-13 R 10-13
3/4, 1 - - - - - TF42-16 S 13-16
- - - - - 7.5 TF42-10 Q 7.6-10
    AFN1 1)
- - - - 7.5 10 TF42-13 R 10-13
- - - 5 10 - TF42-16 S 13-16
- 3 5 - - - TF42-20 T 16-20
2 - - 7.5 - - TF42-24 U 20-24
- - 7.5 - - - TF42-29 V 24-29
- - - - 15 20 TA75DU25 A 18-25
AFN2- - 10 10 20 25 TA75DU32 B 22-32
3 7 1/2 - 15 25 - TA75DU42 C 29-42
- - - - - 30 TA75DU42 C 29-42
AFN3
- - 15 30 40 TA75DU52 D 36-52
- - 20 20 40 50 TA75DU63 E 45-63
- - 25 25, 30 50 - TA75DU80 F 60-80
- - 30 -  60 75 TA200DU90 A 65-90
AFN4- - - 40 75 100 TA200DU110 B 80-110
- - 40 50 100 - TA200DU135 C 100-135
1) AFN1 contactor can use AFN00 and AFN0 overloads.